# Fort Bend County Tabulation Bid 16-090 Construction and Widening of Bellaire Blvd from East of Parkway Lakes to Lakehead Lane

# Awarded 6/7/16: Allgood Construction \$3,092,042.30 Funding: Engineering, Mobility

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days	Form 1295
Allgood Construction Co., Inc. Richmond	\$3,092,042.30	240	Yes
Hurtado Construction Company Richmond	\$3,120,305.18	240	
ClearPave, LLC Cypress	\$3,155,484.43	240	
Harris Construction Company Houston	\$3,236,605.25	210	
Rodriguez Construction Group Stafford	\$3,249,744.06	240	
Durwood Greene Construction Co. Stafford	\$3,353,851.35	230	
Mar-Con Services, LLC Deer Park	\$3,662,509.87	240	
Triple B Services, LLP Huffman	\$3,717,054.06	240	
Conrad Construction Co. Ltd Houston	\$3,967,673.70	240	
Angel Brothers Baytown	\$4,034,311.14	240	
James Construction Group Spring	\$4,210,711.75	240	
SER Construction Partners Pasadena	\$4,296,142.10	240	

						idder 1 struction Co., Inc.		idder 2 struction Company		idder 3 rPave, LLC		iidder 4 truction Company
A. SITE PREPA	RATION AND	EARTHWORK										
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
1	DWG	Place, Maintain and Remove Project Identification Sign	EA	2.00	\$702.00	\$1,404.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.0
2	102	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.0
3	104	Remove and Dispose Existing Concrete Surface and Base Materials (All Depths)	SY	731.00	\$3.24	\$2,368.44	\$9.88	\$7,222.28	\$15.00	\$10,965.00	\$21.00	\$15,351.0
4	104	Removing Old Concrete, 6" Reinforced Concrete Curb (Removal and Disposal)	LF	887.00	\$3.24	\$2,873.88	\$11.88	\$10,537.56	\$10.00	\$8,870.00	\$3.75	\$3,326.2
5	110	Roadway Excavation Including 3" of Topsoil Stripping	CY	22,809.00	\$5.13	\$117,010.17	\$9.88	\$225,352.92	\$4.50	\$102,640.50	\$5.00	\$114,045.0
6	465	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Pipe (All Sizes)	LF	379.00	\$10.80	\$4,093.20	\$3.28	\$1,243.12	\$22.50	\$8,527.50	\$12.00	\$4,548.0
7	495	Removing Old Structures - Inlets (All Depths)	EA	2.00	\$378.00	\$756.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.0
8	495	Remove and Dispose of Manholes (All Depths)	EA	1.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$500.00	\$500.0
9	495	Remove Brick Plug	EA	2.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$500.0
10	500	Remove & Relocate Traffic Signs, Mail Boxes and Roadway Signs	LS	1.00	\$756.00	\$756.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0
11	540	Remove and Dispose Existing Asphalt Surface and Base Materials (All Depths)	SY	850.00	\$3.24	\$2,754.00	\$7.78	\$6,613.00	\$10.00	\$8,500.00	\$5.75	\$4,887.5
12	540	Remove Earthen Backfill	SY	328.00	\$5.40	\$1,771.20	\$7.78	\$2,551.84	\$5.00	\$1,640.00	\$4.50	\$1,476.0
	SUBTOT/	AL SECTION A - SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (Bid Iter	ns 1 - 12):			\$140,266.89		\$260,232.72		\$150,618.00		\$167,633.7

#### **B. SUBGRADE & PAVING**

D. JODGINADE												
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures						
			Measure									
13	220	Lime Stabilized Subgrade Manipulation, 6" Depth	SY	34,871.00	\$2.38	\$82,992.98	\$3.98	\$138,786.58	\$3.25	\$113,330.75	\$1.50	\$52,306.50
		Hydrated Lime (Dry Powder) for Stabilization (6% Dry										
14	221	Weight)	TON	785.00	\$167.40	\$131,409.00	\$198.00	\$155,430.00	\$175.00	\$137,375.00	\$190.00	\$149,150.00
15	360	Reinforced Concrete Pavement - 8" Depth	SY	32,117.00	\$42.63	\$1,369,147.71	\$41.98	\$1,348,271.66	\$45.00	\$1,445,265.00	\$45.00	\$1,445,265.00
		Reinforced Concrete Pavement, High Early Strength - 10"										
16	360	Depth	SY	192.00	\$70.20	\$13,478.40	\$68.00	\$13,056.00	\$100.00	\$19,200.00	\$75.00	\$14,400.00
		Cement Stabilized Sand Base for HighEarly Strength										
17	360	Concrete (6" Depth)	SY	192.00	\$7.02	\$1,347.84	\$18.00	\$3,456.00	\$20.00	\$3,840.00	\$12.50	\$2,400.00
18	530	6" Concrete Curb (Including Doweled on Existing Pavement)	LF	21,711.00	\$2.38	\$51,672.18	\$3.28	\$71,212.08	\$3.00	\$65,133.00	\$2.75	\$59,705.25
19	535	Median Nose Paving	SY	53.00	\$64.80	\$3,434.40	\$48.00	\$2,544.00	\$15.00	\$795.00	\$45.00	\$2,385.00
20	536	Coloring Concrete for Median Noses	SY	53.00	\$5.40	\$286.20	\$38.00	\$2,014.00	\$1.00	\$53.00	\$15.00	\$795.00
	SL	JBTOTAL SECTION B - SUBGRADE & PAVING (Bid Items 13 - 20	)):			\$1,653,768.71		\$1,734,770.32		\$1,784,991.75		\$1,726,406.75

C. DRAINAGE												
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures						
			Measure									
21	429	Trench Safety System, All Depths	LF	5,191.00	\$0.11	\$571.01	\$0.80	\$4,152.80	\$0.10	\$519.10	\$3.00	\$15,573.00
22a	431	Jacking, Boring or Tunneling Pipe	LF	130.00	\$108.00	\$14,040.00	\$98.00	\$12,740.00	\$105.00	\$13,650.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00
22b	434	Flowable Fill	CY	32.00	\$135.00	\$4,320.00	\$108.00	\$3,456.00	\$180.00	\$5,760.00	\$395.00	\$12,640.00
23	460	Concrete Collar	EA	5.00	\$540.00	\$2,700.00	\$258.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
24	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (24")	LF	1,856.00	\$48.57	\$90,145.92	\$48.00	\$89,088.00	\$52.50	\$97,440.00	\$45.00	\$83,520.00
25	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (30")	LF	280.00	\$68.59	\$19,205.20	\$65.68	\$18,390.40	\$70.00	\$19,600.00	\$69.85	\$19,558.00

				[		Bidder 1 Instruction Co., Inc.		Bidder 2		Bidder 3 IrPave, LLC		idder 4 ruction Company
26	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (36")	LF	1,209.00	\$87.22	\$105,448.98	\$81.98	\$99,113.82	\$85.00	\$102,765.00	\$88.75	\$107,298.75
27	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (42")	LF	46.00	\$114.30	\$5,257.80	\$95.38	\$4,387.48	\$105.00	\$4,830.00	\$115.00	\$5,290.00
28	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (48")	LF	652.00	\$142.98	\$93,222.96	\$115.88	\$75,553.76	\$120.00	\$78,240.00	\$140.50	\$91,606.00
29	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (54")	LF	290.00	\$178.05	\$51,634.50	\$148.88	\$43,175.20	\$150.00	\$43,500.00	\$175.50	\$50,895.00
30	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (60")	LF	297.00	\$204.28	\$60,671.16	\$168.88	\$50,157.36	\$170.00	\$50,490.00	\$203.00	\$60,291.00
31	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (66")	LF	296.00	\$239.45	\$70,877.20	\$186.88	\$55,316.48	\$205.00	\$60,680.00	\$248.00	\$73,408.00
32	471	Precast Junction Box with Manhole	EA	2.00	\$9,509.40	\$19,018.80	\$7,688.00	\$15,376.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
33	471	Junction Box, including 1-Type A Inlet Grates	EA	1.00	\$8,667.00	\$8,667.00	\$7,688.00	\$7,688.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00
34	471	Junction Box, including 2-Type A Inlet Grates	EA	1.00	\$5,578.20	\$5,578.20	\$4,688.00	\$4,688.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,675.00	\$5,675.00
35	471	Precast Manholes (Type C) (All Depths)	EA	23.00	\$4,017.60	\$92,404.80	\$4,048.88	\$93,124.24	\$4,200.00	\$96,600.00	\$4,255.00	\$97,865.00
36	472	Precast Type "B-B" Inlet	EA	26.00	\$1,765.80	\$45,910.80	\$3,068.88	\$79,790.88	\$2,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$1,945.00	\$50,570.00
37	472	Precast Type "C-1" Inlet with Extension	EA	1.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$3,318.88	\$3,318.88	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00
38	472	Precast Type "A" Inlet	EA	15.00	\$1,452.60	\$21,789.00	\$1,558.88	\$23,383.20	\$1,650.00	\$24,750.00	\$1,400.00	\$21,000.00
39	472	Type "A (Spcl)" Inlet	EA	6.00	\$3,796.20	\$22,777.20	\$1,398.88	\$8,393.28	\$4,750.00	\$28,500.00	\$3,575.00	\$21,450.00
40	472	Precast Type "E" Inlet	EA	1.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,886.00	\$1,886.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,525.00	\$2,525.00
41	473	Cap Existing Storm Sewer Manhole or Inlet	EA	1.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$250.88	\$250.88	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
42	480	Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert, C1433 - 6' x 4', Rubber Gasket	LF	638.00	\$280.80	\$179,150.40	\$238.88	\$152,405.44	\$230.00	\$146,740.00	\$250.00	\$159,500.00
43	480	Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert, C1433 - 7' x 5', Rubber Gasket	LF	107.00	\$362.34	\$38,770.38	\$288.88	\$30,910.16	\$290.00	\$31,030.00	\$350.00	\$37,450.00
44	491	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving (5" thick)	SY	63.00	\$70.20	\$4,422.60	\$53.88	\$3,394.44	\$70.00	\$4,410.00	\$94.00	\$5,922.00
	•	SUBTOTAL SECTION C - DRAINAGE (Bid Items 21 - 44):		·		\$961,983.91		\$881,430.70		\$916,004.10		\$969,511.75

## D. DETENTION BASIN

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures						
	400		Measure						4		4	
45	102	Clearing & Grubbing (Detention Pond)	LS	1.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,970.33	\$2,970.33	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
46	120	Detention Basin Excavation with 3" Stripping	CY	11,637.00	\$8.10	\$94,259.70	\$4.68	\$54,461.16	\$4.50	\$52,366.50	\$7.00	\$81,459.00
47	132	Detention Basin Embankment	CY	391.00	\$5.40	\$2,111.40	\$3.88	\$1,517.08	\$4.50	\$1,759.50	\$1.50	\$586.50
48	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (54")	LF	36.00	\$178.20	\$6,415.20	\$160.88	\$5,791.68	\$145.00	\$5,220.00	\$205.00	\$7,380.00
49	461	Corrugated Metal Pipe (24")	LF	96.00	\$54.00	\$5,184.00	\$62.88	\$6,036.48	\$60.00	\$5,760.00	\$67.00	\$6,432.00
50	461	Corrugated Metal Pipe (54")	LF	82.00	\$135.00	\$11,070.00	\$148.88	\$12,208.16	\$120.00	\$9,840.00	\$180.00	\$14,760.00
		Precast Concrete Standard Manhole, with a depth greater										
51	471	than 5 feet & less than 10 feet	EA	1.00	\$7,749.00	\$7,749.00	\$4,188.88	\$4,188.88	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,255.00	\$4,255.00
52	491	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving (6" thick)	SY	209.00	\$70.20	\$14,671.80	\$74.88	\$15,649.92	\$70.00	\$14,630.00	\$102.00	\$21,318.00
53	491	Reinforced Concrete Pilot Channel - 6" Depth	SY	444.00	\$59.40	\$26,373.60	\$61.88	\$27,474.72	\$85.00	\$37,740.00	\$65.00	\$28,860.00
54	HCFCD 02376	Ditch Interceptor Structure	EA	2.00	\$3,780.00	\$7,560.00	\$2,888.88	\$5,777.76	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
55	HCFCD 02376	Backslope Protection Swale; Complete in place	LF	1,256.00	\$3.78	\$4,747.68	\$2.58	\$3,240.48	\$3.50	\$4,396.00	\$1.75	\$2,198.00
	S	UBTOTAL SECTION D - DETENTION BASIN (Bid Items 45 - 55)				\$181,222.38		\$142,346.32		\$143,332.33		\$177,248.50

						lidder 1 Instruction Co., Inc.		lidder 2 struction Company		Bidder 3 arPave, LLC		idder 4 truction Company
Item No.	ND PAVEMENT Spec. No.	MARKINGS Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
56	624	Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted) - Furnish & Install	EA	7.00	\$378.00	\$2,646.00	\$408.88	\$2,862.16	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.0
57	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Dashed - Furnished & Applied (15' over 40')	LF	5,085.00	\$0.73	\$3,712.05	\$0.58	\$2,949.30	\$0.75	\$3,813.75	\$1.00	\$5,085.0
58	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Solid - Furnished & Applied	LF	368.00	\$0.70	\$257.60	\$0.58	\$213.44	\$0.75	\$276.00	\$1.00	\$368.0
59	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnished & Applied	LF	1,426.00	\$1.46	\$2,081.96	\$1.28	\$1,825.28	\$1.50	\$2,139.00	\$2.00	\$2,852.0
60	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (Thermoplastic) 12" White/Solid - Furnished & Applied	LF	1,599.00	\$3.13	\$5,004.87	\$2.88	\$4,605.12	\$5.00	\$7,995.00	\$4.00	\$6,396.0
61	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" White/Solid - Furnished & Applied	LF	334.00	\$6.37	\$2,127.58	\$4.68	\$1,563.12	\$10.00	\$3,340.00	\$6.50	\$2,171.0
62	660	Refl. yellow paint on 6" Median Nose Curb, furnished and installed	LF	2,845.00	\$1.03	\$2,930.35	\$0.98	\$2,788.10	\$1.00	\$2,845.00	\$1.50	\$4,267.5
63	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic), Word ONLY - Furnished & Applied	EA	10.00	\$145.80	\$1,458.00	\$148.00	\$1,480.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.0
64	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic), Single Arrow-LEFT - Furnished & Applied	EA	10.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$128.00	\$1,280.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.0
65	663	4" Sq. 2-Way Reflectorized White Raised Pavement Markers (TYPE II C-R) - Furnish & Install	EA	626.00	\$4.10	\$2,566.60	\$3.78	\$2,366.28	\$7.50	\$4,695.00	\$7.00	\$4,382.0
66	663	Non-Reflectorized Ceramic Traffic Buttons (White) - Furnish & Install	EA	204.00	\$4.10	\$836.40	\$3.58	\$730.32	\$7.50	\$1,530.00	\$5.00	\$1,020.0
67	674	Removing Pavement Striping & Markings (All Types)	LF	3,588.00	\$0.54	\$1,937.52	\$1.28	\$4,592.64	\$0.75	\$2,691.00	\$2.00	\$7,176.0
	SUBTOTA	L SECTION E - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Bid Item	s 56 - 67):			\$26,908.93		\$27,255.76		\$35,474.75		\$42,917.5
TRAFFIC CO	NTROL PLAN											
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures						
			Measure									
		Traffic Control - Barricades, Barriers, Barrels, Cones and										
68	671	Signing	MO	7.00	\$2,160.00	\$15,120.00	\$1,588.88	\$11,122.16	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$33,250.00
	SUE	BTOTAL SECTION F - TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (Bid Items 68 - 6	68):			\$15,120.00		\$11,122.16		\$21,000.00		\$33,250.00

# G. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures						
			Measure									
69	162	Block Sodding for Erosion Control	SY	3,563.00	\$2.81	\$10,012.03	\$3.58	\$12,755.54	\$4.50	\$16,033.50	\$5.00	\$17,815.00
70	165	Hydro-Mulch for Erosion Control and Final Stabilization	AC	7.90	\$1,350.00	\$10,665.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$11,850.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,060.00
71	713	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier ( 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation and 40% of unit cost for removal)	LF	8,855.00	\$1.35	\$11,954.25	\$1.18	\$10,448.90	\$1.00	\$8,855.00	\$1.40	\$12,397.00
72	719	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage 1, With Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)	EA	25.00	\$48.60	\$1,215.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$35.00	\$875.00

						Bidder 1 Instruction Co., Inc.		Bidder 2 Instruction Company		Bidder 3 arPave. LLC		Bidder 4 struction Company
					Alig000 Col	istruction co., inc.	Thur tado Cor	istruction company	CIE	arrave, LLC	Harris Con:	struction company
		Stabilized Construction Access (Type 1-Rock; 60% of unit										
		cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for										
73	724	removal)	SY	720.00	\$11.88	\$8,553.60	\$10.88	\$7,833.60	\$5.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.00	\$8,640.00
		Concrete Truck Washout Structures (60% of unit cost for										
74	730	furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)	LS	4.00	\$918.00	\$3,672.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
		Inlet Protection Barrier (For Stage II Inlets, Gravel Bags; 60%										
		of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost										
75	741	removal)	EA	37.00	\$10.80	\$399.60	\$1.00	\$37.00	\$25.00	\$925.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00
		SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance (\$6,000 Min. Bid -										
76	751	Required.)	MO	7.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$488.88	\$3,422.16	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00
	SUBTOTAL SE	CTION G - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (Bid	Items 69 - 76)	:		\$88,471.48		\$44,647.20		\$90,513.50		\$98,637.00

## H. EXTRA WORK ITEMS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures						
			Measure									
		Off Duty Uniformed Officer-As Directed by the Engineer										
77	672	(Min Bid. \$25/HR)	HR	240.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00
78	436	Well Pointing System Well Pointing (Min Bid. \$15/LF)	LF	500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
*		Note: This item has been removed										
80	559	Construction Fencing	LF	5,000.00	\$2.16	\$10,800.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$50.00	\$1.50	\$7,500.00
	S	UBTOTAL SECTION H - EXTRA WORK ITEMS (Bid Items 77 - 80	):			\$24,300.00		\$18,500.00		\$13,550.00		\$21,000.00

Italics represent a mathmatical error in the provided bids

SECTION F - TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (Bid Items 68 - 68): SECTION G - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (Bid Items 69 - 76): SECTION H - EXTRA WORK ITEMS (Bid Items 77 - 80):	\$15,120.00 <i>\$88,471.48</i> \$24,300.00	\$11,122.16 \$44,647.20 \$18,500.00	\$21,000.00 \$90,513.50 \$13,550.00	\$33,250.00 \$98,637.00 \$21,000.00
SECTION F - TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (Bid Items 68 - 68):	\$15,120.00	\$11,122.16	\$21,000.00	\$33,250.00
		A		
SECTION E - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Bid Items 56 - 67):	\$26,908.93	\$27,255.76	\$35,474.75	\$42,917.50
SECTION D - DETENTION BASIN (Bid Items 45 - 55):	\$181,222.38	\$142,346.32	\$143,332.33	\$177,248.50
SECTION C - DRAINAGE (Bid Items 21 - 44):	\$961,983.91	\$881,430.70	\$916,004.10	\$969,511.75
SECTION B - SUBGRADE & PAVING (Bid Items 13 - 20):	\$1,653,768.71	\$1,734,770.32	\$1,784,991.75	\$1,726,406.75
SECTION A - SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (Bid Items 1 - 12):	\$140,266.89	\$260,232.72	\$150,618.00	\$167,633.7
-	. SECTION A - SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (Bid Items 1 - 12): . SECTION B - SUBGRADE & PAVING (Bid Items 13 - 20): . SECTION C - DRAINAGE (Bid Items 21 - 44): . SECTION D - DETENTION BASIN (Bid Items 45 - 55): . SECTION E - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Bid Items 56 - 67):	SECTION B - SUBGRADE & PAVING (Bid Items 13 - 20): \$1,653,768.71   SECTION C - DRAINAGE (Bid Items 21 - 44): \$961,983.91   SECTION D - DETENTION BASIN (Bid Items 45 - 55): \$181,222.38   SECTION E - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Bid Items 56 - 67): \$26,908.93	SECTION B - SUBGRADE & PAVING (Bid Items 13 - 20): \$1,653,768.71 \$1,734,770.32   SECTION C - DRAINAGE (Bid Items 21 - 44): \$961,983.91 \$881,430.70   SECTION D - DETENTION BASIN (Bid Items 45 - 55): \$181,222.38 \$142,346.32   SECTION E - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Bid Items 56 - 67): \$26,908.93 \$27,255.76	SECTION B - SUBGRADE & PAVING (Bid Items 13 - 20): \$1,653,768.71 \$1,734,770.32 \$1,784,991.75   .SECTION C - DRAINAGE (Bid Items 21 - 44): \$961,983.91 \$881,430.70 \$916,004.10   .SECTION D - DETENTION BASIN (Bid Items 45 - 55): \$181,222.38 \$142,346.32 \$143,332.33   .SECTION E - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Bid Items 56 - 67): \$26,908.93 \$27,255.76 \$35,474.75

					Bidder 5 Rodriguez Construction Group			lidder 6 en Construction Co.		lidder 7 n Services, LLC		idder 8 Services, LLP
. SITE PREPA	ARATION AND	EARTHWORK		L. L						-		
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
1	DWG	Place, Maintain and Remove Project Identification Sign	EA	2.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$588.00	\$1,176.00	\$626.00	\$1,252.
2	102	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$292,000.00	\$292,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.
3	104	Remove and Dispose Existing Concrete Surface and Base Materials (All Depths)	SY	731.00	\$3.68	\$2,690.08	\$25.00	\$18,275.00	\$13.00	\$9,503.00	\$3.65	\$2,668.
4	104	Removing Old Concrete, 6" Reinforced Concrete Curb (Removal and Disposal)	LF	887.00	\$1.05	\$931.35	\$7.00	\$6,209.00	\$0.80	\$709.60	\$11.00	\$9,757.
5	110	Roadway Excavation Including 3" of Topsoil Stripping	CY	22,809.00	\$10.66	\$243,143.94	\$7.00	\$159,663.00	\$8.70	\$198,438.30	\$8.90	\$203,000.
6	465	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Pipe (All Sizes)	LF	379.00	\$15.75	\$5,969.25	\$17.00	\$6,443.00	\$13.10	\$4,964.90	\$15.00	\$5,685.
7	495	Removing Old Structures - Inlets (All Depths)	EA	2.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$339.70	\$679.40	\$685.00	\$1,370.
8	495	Remove and Dispose of Manholes (All Depths)	EA	1.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$339.70	\$339.70	\$525.00	\$525.
9	495	Remove Brick Plug	EA	2.00	\$367.50	\$735.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$26.90	\$53.80	\$665.00	\$1,330.
10	500	Remove & Relocate Traffic Signs, Mail Boxes and Roadway Signs	LS	1.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.0
11	540	Remove and Dispose Existing Asphalt Surface and Base Materials (All Depths)	SY	850.00	\$1.84	\$1,564.00	\$10.00	\$8,500.00	\$2.80	\$2,380.00	\$1.80	\$1,530.0
12	540	Remove Earthen Backfill	SY	328.00	\$2.10	\$688.80	\$4.00	\$1,312.00	\$2.70	\$885.60	\$14.25	\$4,674.0
	SUBTOT/	AL SECTION A - SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (Bid Iter	ns 1 - 12):			\$280,712.42		\$306,102.00		\$511,690.30		\$239,091.2

#### **B. SUBGRADE & PAVING**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
item ite.	Speel no.	item beschption	Measure	onic quantity	oniernee	rotar in rigares	onicritice	i otali ili ligares	onternee	rotarini igures	onicritice	rotal in rigares
			Wicdsuic									
13	220	Lime Stabilized Subgrade Manipulation, 6" Depth	SY	34,871.00	\$2.31	\$80,552.01	\$2.25	\$78,459.75	\$1.90	\$66,254.90	\$2.00	\$69,742.00
		Hydrated Lime (Dry Powder) for Stabilization (6% Dry										
14	221	Weight)	TON	785.00	\$157.50	\$123,637.50	\$170.00	\$133,450.00	\$165.80	\$130,153.00	\$175.00	\$137,375.00
15	360	Reinforced Concrete Pavement - 8" Depth	SY	32,117.00	\$44.63	\$1,433,381.71	\$45.50	\$1,461,323.50	\$44.90	\$1,442,053.30	\$47.00	\$1,509,499.00
		Reinforced Concrete Pavement, High Early Strength - 10"										
16	360	Depth	SY	192.00	\$68.25	\$13,104.00	\$75.00	\$14,400.00	\$75.20	\$14,438.40	\$86.00	\$16,512.00
		Cement Stabilized Sand Base for HighEarly Strength										
17	360	Concrete (6" Depth)	SY	192.00	\$12.60	\$2,419.20	\$12.00	\$2,304.00	\$9.30	\$1,785.60	\$15.25	\$2,928.00
18	530	6" Concrete Curb (Including Doweled on Existing Pavement)	LF	21,711.00	\$2.39	\$51,889.29	\$3.00	\$65,133.00	\$2.50	\$54,277.50	\$2.75	\$59,705.25
19	535	Median Nose Paving	SY	53.00	\$57.75	\$3,060.75	\$75.00	\$3,975.00	\$49.20	\$2,607.60	\$47.00	\$2,491.00
20	536	Coloring Concrete for Median Noses	SY	53.00	\$13.65	\$723.45	\$25.00	\$1,325.00	\$2.20	\$116.60	\$3.85	\$204.05
	SL	JBTOTAL SECTION B - SUBGRADE & PAVING (Bid Items 13 - 20			\$1,708,767.91		\$1,760,370.25		\$1,711,686.90		\$1,798,456.30	

C. DRAINA	GE											
Item No	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures						
			Measure									
21	429	Trench Safety System, All Depths	LF	5,191.00	\$0.11	\$571.01	\$0.50	\$2,595.50	\$0.20	\$1,038.20	\$0.01	\$51.91
22a	431	Jacking, Boring or Tunneling Pipe	LF	130.00	\$52.50	\$6,825.00	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	\$161.30	\$20,969.00	\$58.90	\$7,657.00
22b	434	Flowable Fill	CY	32.00	\$262.50	\$8,400.00	\$120.00	\$3,840.00	\$151.10	\$4,835.20	\$117.00	\$3,744.00
23	460	Concrete Collar	EA	5.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$395.40	\$1,977.00	\$330.50	\$1,652.50
24	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (24")	LF	1,856.00	\$46.50	\$86,304.00	\$52.00	\$96,512.00	\$64.10	\$118,969.60	\$70.50	\$130,848.00
25	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (30")	LF	280.00	\$64.66	\$18,104.80	\$70.00	\$19,600.00	\$87.80	\$24,584.00	\$96.00	\$26,880.00

					Bidder 5 Construction Group		Bidder 6 een Construction Co.		Bidder 7 n Services, LLC		dder 8 Services, LLP	
26	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (36")	LF	1,209.00	\$93.24	\$112,727.16	\$85.00	\$102,765.00	\$106.50	\$128,758.50	\$115.00	\$139,035.00
27	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (42")	LF	46.00	\$106.24	\$4,887.04	\$120.00	\$5,520.00	\$133.90	\$6,159.40	\$142.75	\$6,566.50
28	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (48")	LF	652.00	\$149.19	\$97,271.88	\$125.00	\$81,500.00	\$157.50	\$102,690.00	\$170.95	\$111,459.40
29	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (54")	LF	290.00	\$181.09	\$52,516.10	\$155.00	\$44,950.00	\$204.80	\$59,392.00	\$218.50	\$63,365.00
30	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (60")	LF	297.00	\$226.32	\$67,217.04	\$180.00	\$53,460.00	\$234.30	\$69,587.10	\$255.00	\$75,735.00
31	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (66")	LF	296.00	\$269.48	\$79,766.08	\$215.00	\$63,640.00	\$267.80	\$79,268.80	\$308.00	\$91,168.00
32	471	Precast Junction Box with Manhole	EA	2.00	\$7,875.00	\$15,750.00	\$8,300.00	\$16,600.00	\$11,349.50	\$22,699.00	\$14,100.00	\$28,200.00
33	471	Junction Box, including 1-Type A Inlet Grates	EA	1.00	\$8,452.50	\$8,452.50	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$10,950.80	\$10,950.80	\$13,175.00	\$13,175.00
34	471	Junction Box, including 2-Type A Inlet Grates	EA	1.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$6,359.80	\$6,359.80	\$9,825.00	\$9,825.00
35	471	Precast Manholes (Type C) (All Depths)	EA	23.00	\$2,073.75	\$47,696.25	\$4,200.00	\$96,600.00	\$4,496.50	\$103,419.50	\$5,500.00	\$126,500.00
36	472	Precast Type "B-B" Inlet	EA	26.00	\$2,100.00	\$54,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$57,200.00	\$2,221.00	\$57,746.00	\$2,990.00	\$77,740.00
37	472	Precast Type "C-1" Inlet with Extension	EA	1.00	\$2,520.00	\$2,520.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,935.60	\$2,935.60	\$3,175.00	\$3,175.00
38	472	Precast Type "A" Inlet	EA	15.00	\$1,627.50	\$24,412.50	\$1,650.00	\$24,750.00	\$1,340.60	\$20,109.00	\$2,350.00	\$35,250.00
39	472	Type "A (Spcl)" Inlet	EA	6.00	\$2,467.50	\$14,805.00	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,235.70	\$7,414.20	\$4,670.00	\$28,020.00
40	472	Precast Type "E" Inlet	EA	1.00	\$2,415.00	\$2,415.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,477.50	\$2,477.50	\$4,045.00	\$4,045.00
41	473	Cap Existing Storm Sewer Manhole or Inlet	EA	1.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$562.80	\$562.80	\$685.00	\$685.00
42	480	Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert, C1433 - 6' x 4', Rubber Gasket	LF	638.00	\$245.57	\$156,673.66	\$240.00	\$153,120.00	\$319.40	\$203,777.20	\$318.00	\$202,884.00
43	480	Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert, C1433 - 7' x 5', Rubber Gasket	LF	107.00	\$321.21	\$34,369.47	\$325.00	\$34,775.00	\$421.80	\$45,132.60	\$555.00	\$59,385.00
44	491	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving (5" thick)	SY	63.00	\$78.75	\$4,961.25	\$69.00	\$4,347.00	\$69.10	\$4,353.30	\$76.00	\$4,788.00
		SUBTOTAL SECTION C - DRAINAGE (Bid Items 21 - 44):				\$914,370.74		\$908,374.50		\$1,106,166.10		\$1,251,834.31

## D. DETENTION BASIN

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures						
			Measure									
45	102	Clearing & Grubbing (Detention Pond)	LS	1.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00
46	120	Detention Basin Excavation with 3" Stripping	CY	11,637.00	\$9.45	\$109,969.65	\$7.00	\$81,459.00	\$8.30	\$96,587.10	\$10.00	\$116,370.00
47	132	Detention Basin Embankment	ĊY	391.00	\$5.25	\$2,052.75	\$5.00	\$1,955.00	\$2.10	\$821.10	\$2.45	\$957.95
48	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (54")	LF	36.00	\$210.00	\$7,560.00	\$155.00	\$5,580.00	\$230.70	\$8,305.20	\$218.50	\$7,866.00
49	461	Corrugated Metal Pipe (24")	LF	96.00	\$47.25	\$4,536.00	\$53.00	\$5,088.00	\$57.20	\$5,491.20	\$86.50	\$8,304.00
50	461	Corrugated Metal Pipe (54")	LF	82.00	\$151.20	\$12,398.40	\$134.00	\$10,988.00	\$149.00	\$12,218.00	\$192.00	\$15,744.00
51	471	Precast Concrete Standard Manhole, with a depth greater than 5 feet & less than 10 feet	EA	1.00	\$5,145.00	\$5,145.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,803.40	\$2,803.40	\$10,650.00	\$10,650.00
52	491	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving (6" thick)	SY	209.00	\$89.25	\$18,653.25	\$80.00	\$16,720.00	\$69.20	\$14,462.80	\$82.00	\$17,138.00
53	491	Reinforced Concrete Pilot Channel - 6" Depth	SY	444.00	\$60.90	\$27,039.60	\$50.00	\$22,200.00	\$61.80	\$27,439.20	\$82.00	\$36,408.00
54	HCFCD 02376	Ditch Interceptor Structure	EA	2.00	\$2,887.50	\$5,775.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,955.10	\$3,910.20	\$1,355.00	\$2,710.00
55	HCFCD 02376	Backslope Protection Swale; Complete in place	LF	1,256.00	\$2.63	\$3,303.28	\$2.50	\$3,140.00	\$5.60	\$7,033.60	\$7.25	\$9,106.00
	S	SUBTOTAL SECTION D - DETENTION BASIN (Bid Items 45 - 55)			\$201,682.93		\$164,130.00		\$181,031.80		\$226,578.95	

						Bidder 5 Construction Group		lidder 6 en Construction Co.		Bidder 7 n Services, LLC		idder 8 Services, LLP
Item No.	ND PAVEMENT Spec. No.	MARKINGS Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
56	624	Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted) - Furnish & Install	EA	7.00	\$315.00	\$2,205.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$333.80	\$2,336.60	\$350.00	\$2,450.0
57	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Dashed - Furnished & Applied (15' over 40')	LF	5,085.00	\$0.55	\$2,796.75	\$0.70	\$3,559.50	\$0.60	\$3,051.00	\$0.60	\$3,051.0
58	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Solid - Furnished & Applied	LF	368.00	\$0.53	\$195.04	\$0.70	\$257.60	\$0.60	\$220.80	\$0.60	\$220.8
59	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnished & Applied	LF	1,426.00	\$1.05	\$1,497.30	\$1.50	\$2,139.00	\$1.10	\$1,568.60	\$1.15	\$1,639.9
60	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (Thermoplastic) 12" White/Solid - Furnished & Applied	LF	1,599.00	\$1.89	\$3,022.11	\$3.75	\$5,996.25	\$2.00	\$3,198.00	\$2.00	\$3,198.0
61	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" White/Solid - Furnished & Applied Refl. yellow paint on 6" Median Nose Curb, furnished and	LF	334.00	\$4.46	\$1,489.64	\$10.00	\$3,340.00	\$4.80	\$1,603.20	\$5.00	\$1,670.(
62	660	installed	LF	2,845.00	\$0.95	\$2,702.75	\$2.00	\$5,690.00	\$1.00	\$2,845.00	\$1.00	\$2,845.0
63	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic), Word ONLY - Furnished & Applied	EA	10.00	\$131.25	\$1,312.50	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$109.80	\$1,098.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.0
64	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic), Single Arrow-LEFT - Furnished & Applied	EA	10.00	\$131.25	\$1,312.50	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$112.00	\$1,120.00	\$117.00	\$1,170.0
65	663	4" Sq. 2-Way Reflectorized White Raised Pavement Markers (TYPE II C-R) - Furnish & Install	EA	626.00	\$2.63	\$1,646.38	\$5.50	\$3,443.00	\$2.80	\$1,752.80	\$3.00	\$1,878.0
66	663	Non-Reflectorized Ceramic Traffic Buttons (White) - Furnish & Install	EA	204.00	\$2.10	\$428.40	\$5.00	\$1,020.00	\$2.20	\$448.80	\$2.50	\$510.0
67	674	Removing Pavement Striping & Markings (All Types)	LF	3,588.00	\$0.58	\$2,081.04	\$1.25	\$4,485.00	\$0.60	\$2,152.80	\$0.50	\$1,794.0
	SUBTOTAL SECTION E - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Bid Items 56 - 67):					\$20,689.41		\$38,530.35		\$21,395.60		\$21,576.7
	NTROL PLAN											
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures						
			Measure									
		Traffic Control - Barricades, Barriers, Barrels, Cones and										
68	671	Signing	MO	7.00	\$1,732.50	\$12,127.50	\$4,200.00	\$29,400.00	\$1,688.00	\$11,816.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00
	SUI	3TOTAL SECTION F - TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (Bid Items 68 - 6		\$12,127.50		\$29,400.00		\$11,816.00		\$28,000.00		

## G. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures						
			Measure									
69	162	Block Sodding for Erosion Control	SY	3,563.00	\$4.20	\$14,964.60	\$3.50	\$12,470.50	\$3.20	\$11,401.60	\$4.10	\$14,608.30
70	165	Hydro-Mulch for Erosion Control and Final Stabilization	AC	7.90	\$1,312.50	\$10,368.75	\$1,500.00	\$11,850.00	\$1,253.30	\$9,901.07	\$1,350.00	\$10,665.00
71		Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier ( 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation and 40% of unit cost for removal)	LF	8,855.00	\$1.31	\$11,600.05	\$2.25	\$19,923.75	\$1.70	\$15,053.50	\$2.15	\$19,038.25
72		Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage 1, With Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)	EA	25.00	\$47.25	\$1,181.25	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.50	\$1,512.50	\$87.50	\$2,187.50

						Bidder 5 onstruction Group		Bidder 6 en Construction Co.		Bidder 7 n Services, LLC		Bidder 8 B Services, LLP
		Stabilized Construction Access (Type 1-Rock; 60% of unit										
		cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for										
73	724	removal)	SY	720.00	\$11.55	\$8,316.00	\$25.00	\$18,000.00	\$17.40	\$12,528.00	\$25.00	\$18,000.00
74	730	Concrete Truck Washout Structures (60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)	LS	4.00	\$630.00	\$2,520.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$672.00	\$2,688.00	\$820.00	\$3,280.00
75	741	Inlet Protection Barrier (For Stage II Inlets, Gravel Bags; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost removal)	EA	37.00	\$52.50	\$1,942.50	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$60.50	\$2,238.50	\$87.50	\$3,237.50
76	751	SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance (\$6,000 Min. Bid - Required.)	мо	7.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00
	SUBTOTAL SECTION G - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (Bid Items 69 - 76):					\$92,893.15		\$113,594.25		\$97,323.17		\$113,016.55

## H. EXTRA WORK ITEMS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures						
			Measure									
		Off Duty Uniformed Officer-As Directed by the Engineer										
77	672	(Min Bid. \$25/HR)	HR	240.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00
78	436	Well Pointing System Well Pointing (Min Bid. \$15/LF)	LF	500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$16.80	\$8,400.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
*		Note: This item has been removed										
80	559	Construction Fencing	LF	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.25	\$16,250.00	\$1.40	\$7,000.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00
	SUBTOTAL SECTION H - EXTRA WORK ITEMS (Bid Items 77 - 80):					\$18,500.00		\$33,350.00		\$21,400.00		\$38,500.00

Italics represent a mathmatical error in the provided bids

\$914,370.74 \$201,682.93 ms 56 - 67): \$20,689.41 \$12,127.50 N (Bid Items 69 - 7ε \$92,893.15 \$18,500.00	\$908,374.50 \$164,130.00 \$38,530.35 \$29,400.00 \$113,594.25 \$33,350.00	\$1,106,166.10 \$181,031.80 \$21,395.60 \$11,816.00 \$97,323.17 \$21,400.00	\$1,251,834.31 \$226,578.95 \$21,576.76 \$28,000.00 \$113,016.55 \$38,500.00
\$914,370.74 \$201,682.93 ms 56 - 67): \$20,689.41 \$12,127.50	\$164,130.00 \$38,530.35 \$29,400.00	\$181,031.80 \$21,395.60 \$11,816.00	\$226,578.95 \$21,576.70 \$28,000.00
\$914,370.74 \$201,682.93 ms 56 - 67): \$20,689.41	\$164,130.00 \$38,530.35	\$181,031.80 \$21,395.60	\$226,578.95 \$21,576.70
\$914,370.74 \$201,682.93	\$164,130.00	\$181,031.80	\$226,578.95
\$914,370.74			
	\$908,374.50	\$1,106,166.10	\$1,251,834.31
+-,			
\$1.708.767.91	\$1,760,370.25	\$1,711,686.90	\$1,798,456.30
ems 1 - 12): \$280,712.42	\$306,102.00	\$511,690.30	\$239,091.25
	, , ,		·····

						idder 9 nstruction Co. Ltd		idder 10 el Brothers		idder 11 Instruction Group		idder 12 ruction Partners
. SITE PREPA	ARATION AND	EARTHWORK		-			-					
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
1	DWG	Place, Maintain and Remove Project Identification Sign	EA	2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$990.00	\$1,980.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$775.00	\$1,550
2	102	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$128,567.00	\$128,567.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$199,000.00	\$199,000.
3	104	Remove and Dispose Existing Concrete Surface and Base Materials (All Depths)	SY	731.00	\$9.00	\$6,579.00	\$9.65	\$7,054.15	\$30.00	\$21,930.00	\$4.55	\$3,326.
4	104	Removing Old Concrete, 6" Reinforced Concrete Curb (Removal and Disposal)	LF	887.00	\$1.50	\$1,330.50	\$2.00	\$1,774.00	\$1.00	\$887.00	\$7.00	\$6,209.0
5	110	Roadway Excavation Including 3" of Topsoil Stripping	CY	22,809.00	\$1.00	\$22,809.00	\$8.21	\$187,261.89	\$16.00	\$364,944.00	\$16.90	\$385,472.:
6	465	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Pipe (All Sizes)	LF	379.00	\$20.00	\$7,580.00	\$14.30	\$5,419.70	\$30.00	\$11,370.00	\$23.00	\$8,717.0
7	495	Removing Old Structures - Inlets (All Depths)	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$358.00	\$716.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$600.
8	495	Remove and Dispose of Manholes (All Depths)	EA	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$300.
9	495	Remove Brick Plug	EA	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$213.00	\$426.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$315.00	\$630.
10	500	Remove & Relocate Traffic Signs, Mail Boxes and Roadway Signs	LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.0
11	540	Remove and Dispose Existing Asphalt Surface and Base Materials (All Depths)	SY	850.00	\$7.50	\$6,375.00	\$9.65	\$8,202.50	\$2.50	\$2,125.00	\$4.00	\$3,400.
12	540	Remove Earthen Backfill	SY	328.00	\$8.00	\$2,624.00	\$11.00	\$3,608.00	\$4.00	\$1,312.00	\$5.75	\$1,886.
	SUBTOT/	AL SECTION A - SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (Bid Iter	ns 1 - 12):			\$82,797.50		\$347,264.24		\$449,568.00		\$614,440.1

#### **B. SUBGRADE & PAVING**

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures						
			Measure			•		ě		ů		
13	220	Lime Stabilized Subgrade Manipulation, 6" Depth	SY	34,871.00	\$2.50	\$87,177.50	\$2.60	\$90,664.60	\$4.00	\$139,484.00	\$2.40	\$83,690.40
14	221	Hydrated Lime (Dry Powder) for Stabilization (6% Dry Weight)	TON	785.00	\$170.00	\$133,450.00	\$171.00	\$134,235.00	\$149.00	\$116,965.00	\$160.00	\$125,600.00
15	360	Reinforced Concrete Pavement - 8" Depth	SY	32,117.00	\$48.35	\$1,552,856.95	\$50.50	\$1,621,908.50	\$45.75	\$1,469,352.75	\$48.00	\$1,541,616.00
16	360	Reinforced Concrete Pavement, High Early Strength - 10" Depth	SY	192.00	\$75.00	\$14,400.00	\$58.50	\$11,232.00	\$100.00	\$19,200.00	\$86.00	\$16,512.00
17	360	Cement Stabilized Sand Base for HighEarly Strength Concrete (6" Depth)	SY	192.00	\$20.00	\$3,840.00	\$13.75	\$2,640.00	\$20.00	\$3,840.00	\$7.75	\$1,488.00
18	530	6" Concrete Curb (Including Doweled on Existing Pavement)	LF	21,711.00	\$3.15	\$68,389.65	\$3.00	\$65,133.00	\$2.50	\$54,277.50	\$3.00	\$65,133.00
19	535	Median Nose Paving	SY	53.00	\$75.00	\$3,975.00	\$80.00	\$4,240.00	\$40.00	\$2,120.00	\$56.00	\$2,968.00
20	536	Coloring Concrete for Median Noses	SY	53.00	\$1.00	\$53.00	\$5.50	\$291.50	\$3.00	\$159.00	\$25.00	\$1,325.00
	SL	JBTOTAL SECTION B - SUBGRADE & PAVING (Bid Items 13 - 20	)):			\$1,864,142.10		\$1,930,344.60		\$1,805,398.25		\$1,838,332.40

C. DR	AINAGE	

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures						
			Measure									
21	429	Trench Safety System, All Depths	LF	5,191.00	\$0.50	\$2,595.50	\$1.00	\$5,191.00	\$2.00	\$10,382.00	\$0.10	\$519.10
22a	431	Jacking, Boring or Tunneling Pipe	LF	130.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	\$93.50	\$12,155.00	\$180.00	\$23,400.00	\$151.00	\$19,630.00
22b	434	Flowable Fill	CY	32.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$82.50	\$2,640.00	\$210.00	\$6,720.00	\$166.00	\$5,312.00
23	460	Concrete Collar	EA	5.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
24	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (24")	LF	1,856.00	\$80.00	\$148,480.00	\$84.75	\$157,296.00	\$75.00	\$139,200.00	\$107.00	\$198,592.00
25	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (30")	LF	280.00	\$115.00	\$32,200.00	\$112.00	\$31,360.00	\$120.00	\$33,600.00	\$129.00	\$36,120.00

						Bidder 9 Conrad Construction Co. Ltd		Bidder 10 Angel Brothers		Bidder 11 James Construction Group		Bidder 12 SER Construction Partners	
26	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (36")	LF	1,209.00	\$140.00	\$169,260.00	\$137.00	\$165,633.00	\$140.00	\$169,260.00	\$145.00	\$175,305.00	
27	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (42")	LF	46.00	\$180.00	\$8,280.00	\$167.00	\$7,682.00	\$210.00	\$9,660.00	\$180.00	\$8,280.00	
28	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (48")	LF	652.00	\$235.00	\$153,220.00	\$251.00	\$163,652.00	\$220.00	\$143,440.00	\$216.00	\$140,832.00	
29	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (54")	LF	290.00	\$245.00	\$71,050.00	\$258.00	\$74,820.00	\$260.00	\$75,400.00	\$275.00	\$79,750.00	
30	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (60")	LF	297.00	\$275.00	\$81,675.00	\$304.00	\$90,288.00	\$300.00	\$89,100.00	\$319.00	\$94,743.00	
31	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (66")	LF	296.00	\$325.00	\$96,200.00	\$360.00	\$106,560.00	\$330.00	\$97,680.00	\$374.00	\$110,704.00	
32	471	Precast Junction Box with Manhole	EA	2.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,010.00	\$54,020.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$19,400.00	
33	471	Junction Box, including 1-Type A Inlet Grates	EA	1.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$14,608.00	\$14,608.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	
34	471	Junction Box, including 2-Type A Inlet Grates	ĒA	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,578.00	\$17,578.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	
35	471	Precast Manholes (Type C) (All Depths)	ĒA	23.00	\$3,900.00	\$89,700.00	\$2,627.00	\$60,421.00	\$6,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$4,450.00	\$102,350.00	
36	472	Precast Type "B-B" Inlet	ĒA	26.00	\$2,850.00	\$74,100.00	\$2,387.00	\$62,062.00	\$4,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$72,800.00	
37	472	Precast Type "C-1" Inlet with Extension	EA	1.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$3,425.00	\$3,425.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,430.00	\$3,430.00	
38	472	Precast Type "A" Inlet	ĒA	15.00	\$2,250.00	\$33,750.00	\$1,832.00	\$27,480.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$42,750.00	
39	472	Type "A (Spcl)" Inlet	ĒA	6.00	\$4,600.00	\$27,600.00	\$3,625.00	\$21,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	
40	472	Precast Type "E" Inlet	EA	1.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,658.00	\$3,658.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	
41	473	Cap Existing Storm Sewer Manhole or Inlet	ĒA	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$509.00	\$509.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	
42	480	Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert, C1433 - 6' x 4', Rubber Gasket	LF	638.00	\$390.00	\$248,820.00	\$350.00	\$223,300.00	\$380.00	\$242,440.00	\$260.00	\$165,880.00	
43	480	Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert, C1433 - 7' x 5', Rubber Gasket	LF	107.00	\$495.00	\$52,965.00	\$432.00	\$46,224.00	\$550.00	\$58,850.00	\$300.00	\$32,100.00	
44	491	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving (5" thick)	SY	63.00	\$85.00	\$5,355.00	\$71.50	\$4,504.50	\$75.00	\$4,725.00	\$105.00	\$6,615.00	
		SUBTOTAL SECTION C - DRAINAGE (Bid Items 21 - 44):				\$1,378,900.50		\$1,359,816.50		\$1,507,057.00		\$1,364,712.10	

## D. DETENTION BASIN

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
45	102	Clearing & Grubbing (Detention Pond)	Measure LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,940.00	\$5,940.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
45		Detention Basin Excavation with 3" Stripping	CY	11,637.00	\$2,500.00	\$128,007.00	\$10.40		\$23,000.00	\$139,644.00	\$1,500.00	\$168,736.50
47		Detention Basin Embankment	CY	391.00	\$12.00	\$4,692.00	\$6.70		\$10.00	\$3,910.00	\$7.15	\$2,795.65
			0.	551.00	<b>\$12.00</b>	\$ 1,052.00	Ç0.70	<i>\$2,615.7</i> 6	\$10.00	\$3,510.00	<i>\$7.13</i>	\$2,755.05
48	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (54")	LF	36.00	\$265.00	\$9,540.00	\$276.00	\$9,936.00	\$300.00	\$10,800.00	\$320.00	\$11,520.00
49	461	Corrugated Metal Pipe (24")	LF	96.00	\$115.00	\$11,040.00	\$104.00	\$9,984.00	\$110.00	\$10,560.00	\$138.00	\$13,248.00
50	461	Corrugated Metal Pipe (54")	LF	82.00	\$210.00	\$17,220.00	\$252.00	\$20,664.00	\$200.00	\$16,400.00	\$299.00	\$24,518.00
51		Precast Concrete Standard Manhole, with a depth greater than 5 feet & less than 10 feet	EA	1.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,028.00	\$6,028.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00
52	491	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving (6" thick)	SY	209.00	\$90.00	\$18,810.00	\$71.50	\$14,943.50	\$70.00	\$14,630.00	\$110.00	\$22,990.00
53	491	Reinforced Concrete Pilot Channel - 6" Depth	SY	444.00	\$85.00	\$37,740.00	\$71.50	\$31,746.00	\$65.00	\$28,860.00	\$125.00	\$55,500.00
54	HCFCD 02376	Ditch Interceptor Structure	EA	2.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,420.00	\$4,840.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00
55	HCFCD 02376	Backslope Protection Swale; Complete in place	LF	1,256.00	\$5.00	\$6,280.00	\$4.40	\$5,526.40	\$2.00	\$2,512.00	\$4.40	\$5,526.40
	S	UBTOTAL SECTION D - DETENTION BASIN (Bid Items 45 - 55)				\$246,829.00		\$233,252.40		\$269,316.00		\$314,484.55

						Bidder 9 nstruction Co. Ltd		idder 10 el Brothers		idder 11 nstruction Group		idder 12 ruction Partners
E. SIGNING A Item No.	ND PAVEMENT Spec. No.	MARKINGS Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
56	624	Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted) - Furnish & Install	EA	7.00	\$475.00	\$3,325.00	\$385.00	\$2,695.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$325.00	\$2,275.00
57	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Dashed - Furnished & Applied (15' over 40')	LF	5,085.00	\$0.65	\$3,305.25	\$0.50	\$2,542.50	\$0.45	\$2,288.25	\$0.60	\$3,051.00
58	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Solid - Furnished & Applied	LF	368.00	\$0.65	\$239.20	\$0.45	\$165.60	\$0.40	\$147.20	\$0.60	\$220.80
59	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnished & Applied	LF	1,426.00	\$1.35	\$1,925.10	\$1.00	\$1,426.00	\$0.90	\$1,283.40	\$1.05	\$1,497.30
60	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (Thermoplastic) 12" White/Solid - Furnished & Applied	LF	1,599.00	\$3.15	\$5,036.85	\$2.50	\$3,997.50	\$2.25	\$3,597.75	\$1.95	\$3,118.05
61	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings - Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" White/Solid - Furnished & Applied	LF	334.00	\$5.15	\$1,720.10	\$4.40	\$1,469.60	\$4.00	\$1,336.00	\$4.70	\$1,569.80
62	660	Refl. yellow paint on 6" Median Nose Curb, furnished and installed	LF	2,845.00	\$1.00	\$2,845.00	\$0.80	\$2,276.00	\$0.70	\$1,991.50	\$1.00	\$2,845.00
63	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic), Word ONLY - Furnished & Applied	EA	10.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00
64	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic), Single Arrow-LEFT - Furnished & Applied	EA	10.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$121.00	\$1,210.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
65	663	4" Sq. 2-Way Reflectorized White Raised Pavement Markers (TYPE II C-R) - Furnish & Install	EA	626.00	\$4.25	\$2,660.50	\$4.40	\$2,754.40	\$4.00	\$2,504.00	\$2.75	\$1,721.50
66	663	Non-Reflectorized Ceramic Traffic Buttons (White) - Furnish & Install	EA	204.00	\$5.00	\$1,020.00	\$3.10	\$632.40	\$2.80	\$571.20	\$2.15	\$438.60
67	674	Removing Pavement Striping & Markings (All Types)	LF	3,588.00	\$1.35	\$4,843.80	\$0.45	\$1,614.60	\$0.40	\$1,435.20	\$0.60	\$2,152.80
	SUBTOTA	L SECTION E - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Bid Item	s 56 - 67):			\$30,020.80		\$22,433.60		\$20,204.50		\$21,039.85
F. TRAFFIC CC	NTROL PLAN											
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
			Measure									
		Traffic Control - Barricades, Barriers, Barrels, Cones and										
68	671	Signing	MO	7.00	\$35,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$1,594.00	\$11,158.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,670.00	\$11,690.00
	SUI	BTOTAL SECTION F - TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (Bid Items 68 - (	58):			\$245,000.00		\$11,158.00		\$14,000.00		\$11,690.00

## G. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures						
			Measure									
69	162	Block Sodding for Erosion Control	SY	3,563.00	\$3.85	\$13,717.55	\$4.60	\$16,389.80	\$3.00	\$10,689.00	\$3.60	\$12,826.80
70	165	Hydro-Mulch for Erosion Control and Final Stabilization	AC	7.90	\$1,450.00	\$11,455.00	\$1,375.00	\$10,862.50	\$1,110.00	\$8,769.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,480.00
71	713	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier ( 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation and 40% of unit cost for removal)	LF	8,855.00	\$1.75	\$15,496.25	\$1.40	\$12,397.00	\$2.00	\$17,710.00	\$1.75	\$15,496.25
72	719	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage 1, With Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)	EA	25.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$71.50	\$1,787.50	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00

					Bidder 9 Instruction Co. Ltd		idder 10 el Brothers		idder 11 nstruction Group		idder 12 ruction Partners	
		Stabilized Construction Access (Type 1-Rock; 60% of unit										
73	724	cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)	SY	720.00	\$20.00	\$14,400.00	\$5.50	\$3,960.00	\$35.00	\$25,200.00	\$13.00	\$9,360.00
		Concrete Truck Washout Structures (60% of unit cost for										
74	730	furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal)	LS	4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
75	741	Inlet Protection Barrier (For Stage II Inlets, Gravel Bags; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost removal)	EA	37.00	\$95.00	\$3,515.00	\$55.00	\$2,035.00	\$200.00	\$7,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,480.00
		SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance (\$6,000 Min. Bid -										
76	751	Required.)	MO	7.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00
	SUBTOTAL SEC	TION G - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (Bid	Items 69 - 76)	):		\$103,983.80		\$92,731.80		\$121,668.00		\$94,493.05

## H. EXTRA WORK ITEMS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures						
			Measure									
		Off Duty Uniformed Officer-As Directed by the Engineer										
77	672	(Min Bid. \$25/HR)	HR	240.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$44.00	\$10,560.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$55.00	\$13,200.00
78	436	Well Pointing System Well Pointing (Min Bid. \$15/LF)	LF	500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
*		Note: This item has been removed										
80	559	Construction Fencing	LF	5,000.00	\$0.50	\$2,500.00	\$3.85	\$19,250.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.25	\$16,250.00
	SU	UBTOTAL SECTION H - EXTRA WORK ITEMS (Bid Items 77 - 80	)):			\$16,000.00		\$37,310.00		\$23,500.00		\$36,950.00

Italics represent a mathmatical error in the provided bids

TAL SECTION 4 - STOMM WATER FOLLO THAT FREE THAT FOR THAT THE REIS 55 - 72	\$16,000.00	\$37,310.00	\$23,500.00	\$36,950.00
TAL SECTION G - STOKIN WATER FOLLOTION FREVENTION FLAN (BID REITS 05 - 7)	\$103,583.80	\$52,751.00	\$121,000.00	\$54,453.0.
TAL SECTION G - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (Bid Items 69 - 76	\$103.983.80	\$92,731.80	\$121.668.00	\$94,493.0
TAL SECTION F - TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (Bid Items 68 - 68):	\$245,000.00	\$11,158.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,690.0
TAL SECTION E - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Bid Items 56 - 67):	\$30,020.80	\$22,433.60	\$20,204.50	\$21,039.8
TAL SECTION D - DETENTION BASIN (Bid Items 45 - 55):	\$246,829.00	\$233,252.40	\$269,316.00	\$314,484.5
TAL SECTION C - DRAINAGE (Bid Items 21 - 44):	\$1,378,900.50	\$1,359,816.50	\$1,507,057.00	\$1,364,712.1
TAL SECTION B - SUBGRADE & PAVING (Bid Items 13 - 20):	\$1,864,142.10	\$1,930,344.60	\$1,805,398.25	\$1,838,332.4
TAL SECTION A - SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (Bid Items 1 - 12):	\$82,797.50	\$347,264.24	\$449,568.00	\$614,440.1
))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))))	DTAL SECTION A - SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (Bid Items 1 - 12): DTAL SECTION B - SUBGRADE & PAVING (Bid Items 13 - 20): DTAL SECTION C - DRAINAGE (Bid Items 21 - 44): DTAL SECTION D - DETENTION BASIN (Bid Items 45 - 55): DTAL SECTION E - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Bid Items 56 - 67): DTAL SECTION F - TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (Bid Items 68 - 68):	DTAL SECTION B - SUBGRADE & PAVING (Bid Items 13 - 20): \$1,864,142.10   DTAL SECTION C - DRAINAGE (Bid Items 21 - 44): \$1,378,900.50   DTAL SECTION D - DETENTION BASIN (Bid Items 45 - 55): \$246,829.00   DTAL SECTION E - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Bid Items 56 - 67): \$30,020.80   DTAL SECTION F - TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (Bid Items 68 - 68): \$245,000.00	DTAL SECTION B - SUBGRADE & PAVING (Bid Items 13 - 20): \$1,864,142.10 \$1,930,344.60   DTAL SECTION C - DRAINAGE (Bid Items 21 - 44): \$1,378,900.50 \$1,359,816.50   DTAL SECTION C - DRAINAGE (Bid Items 21 - 44): \$1,378,900.50 \$233,252.40   DTAL SECTION D - DETENTION BASIN (Bid Items 45 - 55): \$246,829.00 \$223,252.40   DTAL SECTION E - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Bid Items 56 - 67): \$30,020.80 \$22,433.60   DTAL SECTION F - TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (Bid Items 68 - 68): \$245,000.00 \$11,158.00	DTAL SECTION B - SUBGRADE & PAVING (Bid Items 13 - 20): \$1,866,142.10 \$1,930,344.60 \$1,805,398.25   DTAL SECTION C - DRAINAGE (Bid Items 21 - 44): \$1,378,900.50 \$1,359,816.50 \$1,507,057.00   DTAL SECTION D - DETENTION BASIN (Bid Items 45 - 55): \$246,829.00 \$233,252.40 \$269,316.00   DTAL SECTION E - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Bid Items 56 - 67): \$30,020.80 \$22,433.60 \$20,204.50   DTAL SECTION F - TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (Bid Items 68 - 68): \$245,000.00 \$11,158.00 \$14,000.00